
I 

DAWN TUESDAY AUGUST 8, 2017 

• : Karaébi Water 
: 

SewerageBoar 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGiNEER 

Store & Purchase Division Central Workshop, KW&SB Main Shara-e-Faisal, 9th Mile Karsaz Karachi 

NOTICE INVTING TENDER 
TENDER NOTICE FOR INVITATION OF WAXED SEALED TENDER / BIDS ON ITEM RATE BASIS FOR SINGLE STAGE 
ONE ENVELOPE BASIS FOR PROCUREMENT OF GENERAL iTEMS ON ANNUAL RATE CONTRACT BASIS FOR 
THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-2018 UNDER SPPRA-2010 

Name of Products: Petroleum Oil & Lubricants Items for Pumping Machinery of KW&SB. 

2 Scope of work: To Keep the Pumping Machinery of KW&SB in running condition. 

3 Eligibility of Suppliers: Reputed Producers POL/ Oil Companies having at least one year experience 
in this field duly registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments (copies 
to be provided) & at least last three years turn over must be provided with bids. 

Tender! Bidding documents may 
be purchase from: 

(I)	 Office of the DMD (T/S) 1st Floor and G.E (E&M) -W, KW&SB Ground 
floor, Block-B, 9th Mile, Main Shara-e-Faisal, Karachi. 

(ii) Office of the Accounts Officer (Rev) & Accounts, KW&SB, Room No.211, 
1st Floor, Civic Centre Annexe Building Gulshan-e-lqbal, Karachi. 

5 Cost of tender! Bidding documents: Each Tender Set of Rs.1500/- (Non-Refundable) through Pay order! Bank Draft 
in favour of KW&SB 

6 Bid Security: 
2% of the total bid amount in the shape of Pay Order / Bank Draft from any 
scheduled bank of Pakistan in favour of KW&SB 

7 Bid Validity: 90 days 

8 Budget HIA No. 6023-04 

Last date for sale I Issuance of 
the tender! bidding documents 

w.e.f the date of 1st publication up to 30-03.2017 

10 Date and time for receipt & opening 
of the tender! bid 

31-08.2017 at 11:00 A.M. (Receipt) 
at 11:30 A.M. (Opening) 

11 Place of Opening of the Bid: 

Office of The Director Design & Estimate! Convener of the Procurement 
Committee-I, KW&SB, Block #17, Near COD Filter Plant, Opposite, Sattar 
Masjid, Gulshan-e-lqbal, Karaôhi. 
Contact No. 021-99245122 Fax# 021-99245027 Mob.No. 0300-2231850 

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS I ELIGIBILITY AND BID EVALUATION CRITERIA FOR_THE GUIDANCE OF 

CONTRACTORS. 
1. Debarred and blacklisted firms are not eligible. 

2. ConditioaI bid shall not be acceptable. 

3. Bid should be properly signed by contractor with stamp, address & Contact No. 

4. Contractdr should attached the copy of NTN in case of supply item copy of GST RegistratIon and proof as 
registered as a manufacturer 

5. The Pay Order of Bid Secuiit as mentioned in NIT must be attached along with tender. 

6. All overwrIting & correction If any must be initialed by the bidder. 

7. Schedule of work quote the rate is enclosed. 

8. The details can be seen in the Office of Executive Engineer, Store & Purchase Division, KW&SB. 

9. All prevailing rules regarding contract data will be applicable. 

10. Must be having one year relevant experience and turn over last three years. 

NOTE: 

1. In case of any unforeseen situation resulting in closure of office on the date of opening or Govt: declares holiday the 
Tender shall be submitted / opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. No Tender / Bidding documents 
shall be issued on the date of opening of the Tender, 

2. Bid Security in the shapeor PaOruei / Bdlik Draii ioli ai' sciiedu!e bank of Pat.!stan in favour of KVv&S2 mue 
enclosed with the tender. 

3. The Tender Notice can also be downloaded frni the Website of SPPRA www.pprasidnh.gov.pk, Govt. of Sindh websde 
www.sindhgov.pk, and KW&SB website www.k,wsb.gos.pk. 

4. The Procuring agency may reject any or alt bids subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Ruiles-2010 

KWSB!DPRJ1O5I2OI7 KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 



b 

L•. ,--.- •• ..j '.J '....' ., 'c.' a- 

tt 

4' 
1: 

• 1"L '1'_ç KW&SB 

AiL/ccfKW&s8 I L&(,J 

ud 

-.

dyJ?) 
9BJJ,,J KW&SBC.E. (E&M)WJ,IU7DMD (T/S)(I) 

• . •.:
•• • •

• 

KW&sBy

I 

;j,9O 

3O•20I7cJjtk;.1•,J j) ;t
:1 ; 

I LJL 3 I.O.2O17 ...., 
(t)cJ.,LI1:3O g  

J'r J k7•) d•

i; .;; 

/ 

b 
KWSg/p/j0512017 • 

.',
•- 

- 

'' : !

I 

6• 

(tjr)j,L! I :OO, 



-
::-

. 

1' iiLs ("'1)' 
çyW4?4  

• L9 4 J A 

• • 

UL I 

• 
J1J,t 4  1 . 

Iib .2 

3 

JJ 5 1I)jL U) J/5) ljpUi,._I' (i 

,,JJ .....,.i .201 1 J) IJ . (ii) 

4 

• lb L.,4JUU)15O0L 5 

I 
• • . • 

6 

9O 7 •1 

6023_04 8 

J ?/ ) JI. 9 

.LYjl1:30eLjl131_08_2017 10 

11 

I 

I
7; 

I / 

.1 
2 

L,I 3 
LLJ lIJ,LLb .4 

iLZ I1l y'•r4 .5 
.6 

iTj .7 
f__s_ II)$ .3 j4 

- Lx .9 
lL JL ç .10 

4k 'iPLLSJUS I .j+)'r. U 

• .0 
)jJ /.:,ls.___..b 7 L) J'JP 

www.sindhgov.pk www.pprasindh.gov.kL I)I .3 
,JI?b www.kwsb.gos.pk L 

• .4 

, A t' f 1TI I I A1 Ir .7
• _•

)j._ Jj.,Al I ,Z t 



KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD 

STANDARD 8H)IMNGDOCUMENT 

N.L1'. Sr. No. b[)jQ / ,O / 

FOR PROCUREMENT OF: SUPPLY OF POL GENERAL ITEMS FOR 
PUMPING MACHINERY OF KW&SB ON 
ANNUAL RATE COTRACT BASIS FOR 
THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-2018 
UNDER  SPPRA-2010 

a. 
NAME OF O.FFUCE: DIRECTOR DESIGNE & ESTIMATE 

/ Convener Of Procurement Committee-I, 
KW&SB I3Iock17, Near COD Filter Plant, 
Opposite Sattar . Masj id, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, 
KARACHI. 

Offkc: 021-99245122 

Fax: 021-99245027 

Moh II: 0300-2231850 



KARACHi WAT ER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

STORE & PURCHASE DIVlSION,Central Workshop 
MAIN SHARA E FAISAL 9TI  MILE KARSAZ KARACHI.  

LETTER FOR INVITATION OF JMD.. 

ISSUED TO M/S. 

VIDE RECEIPT NO. DATED  

The Executive Engineer. Store & Purchase Division invites Waxed Sealed 
'l'ender for single stage one envelope on item rate basis under ru1e46(1) of SPPRA-
2010 for procurement of POL General items for pumping machinery of KW&SB. 

NAME OF PROI)UCI. POL item for Pumping Machinery on annqal 
rate contract basis for the financial year 20 17-
20•18. 

Amount put to Tender. In Pak.Rupees. 
Tender Cost. Rs. 1500/- 
Earnest money/Bid Security. 2%. 
Date and time for receipt & opening 
of Tender.. 3 i7 at 11.00 A.M.(Receipt). 

at 11.30 A.M.(Opening). 

Place of opening of Bid. Tender must be submitted in the Office of the 
Director Designe / Convener of Procurement 
Conmittee-1, KW&SB Block 17, Near COD,Opposite 
Sattar Masj id, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, KARACHI. 

GENERAL TERMS & CONIMT1QNS/ELIGIBWITY AM) BID 
EVALUATION CRf1'ERIA FOR 'FilE GUIDANCE OF CONTRACTORS. 

I Debarred and blacklisted firrns.are not eligible. 
2. Conditional bid shall not be.accepted. 
3. Bid should be properly signed by contractor with stamp. address & contact 

No. 
4. Contractor should attached the copy olNTN in case of supply item copy of' 

as'r Registration and proof as registered as a manufacturer. 
5. The pay order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT must be attached along 

with tender. 
6. All overwriting & correction if an)' must be initialed by the bidder. 
7. Schedule of work quote the rate is enclosed. 
8. The details can be seen in the office of Executive Engineer, Store & 

Purchase Division, KW&SB. 
9 All prevailing rules regarding contract data will be applicable. 
10. Must be having one year relevant experience and turn over last three years. 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
STORE & PURCI-IAE DIVN. 

K.W.&.S.B 



KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFHCE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Store & Purchase Division, Central Wor!shop, 

Main Shara-e-Faisal 9th  Mile Karsaz Karachi.  

Rs. 1500/- 

No. KW&SL3/PS/RC-POL/ 2017-201.8 / Dated: 

M/s. 

Sub: PROCUREMENT OF POL GENERAL ITEMS FOR PUMPING 
MACHINERY OF KW&SB ON ANNUAL RATE CONTRACT 
I3ASlS FOR SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE BASIS 'FOR 
THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-2018 UNDER SPPR-2010 

Dear Sirs, 

The KW&SB invites you to submit your waxed scaled tender / bid for 
entering into a Rate Contract to supply the POL General Items to be used in it's 
Pumping Machinery as per the details enclosed during the Financial year 20 17-
2018 on item rate basis for single stage one envelope basis on the following terms 
and conditions:- 

1. TERMS AND CONDmONs  

1) Period of Rate Contract:  

The Period of Rate Contract will be br the whole current linancial 'car 

2017-2018 i.e. Ol-07-2017to30-06-201$. 
ii) Validity of Tender / Bid:  

Your Tender / bid should valid / open for 90 clays for acceptance 
from the date of opening of tender may be extended 180 days subject to the 
approval of' competent authority. 

iii) Submission of The Tender:  

a) The tender / bid should be on the Firm's Letter I-lead enclosing 
therewith the Tender / bidding Documents Purchased, and its 
Receipt, both in original. 

b) The figures in the tender / hid should also be written in words as 
well as. 

c) The complete tender / 6id should be kept in an Envelope which 
should be properly and duly waxed sealed. The outer side of the 
Envelope should bear the address of this office, Tender / hid 
Number and 1)ate of Opening. 

d) Correction if any', carried out in the rates, should invariably be 
signed / initialed by you. 

c) If all the above conditions of tendering are not complied with the 
tender is liable to be rejected without assigning any reason 
therefore. 

Continued on Page-02 



Pagc-02 

2.. Blili) SECURITY / EARNEST MONEY: 
The .tendcrers / bidders must furnish the Bid Security / Earnest money 

equivalent to 2°4 of the total cost of the tendered I bid cost of the POL Items 
quoted by them in the form of a Pay Order / Bank Draft in favour of KW&SB. 
Which tenders / bids received without the requisite bid security / Earnest money 
will not be considered for award 

3. PERFORMANCE SECURITY / SECURITY DEPOSIT: 

The successful tenderers / bidders will have to furnish the Security Deposit 
equivalent to 10% of the total amount of POL Items at the rate quoted by them 
either by increasing the amount ofearnest money from 2% to 10% or by 
submitting a fresh security deposit of 10% in form of a Pay Order / Bank Draft / 
Bank Guarantee in favor of KW&SB which would be refundable / released .after 
the satisfactory execution and completion of the Rate Contract.ifthé firms fails to 
furnish the performance security the bid security may be forfeited iiiF/O KW&SB. 

4. DATE AND TIME OF OPENING OF THE TENDER / BID:  
Complete and sealed tenders / bids shall be received in th office of the 

-  •. 1)irector Designe & Estimate / Convener of Procurethent 
Committee-I, KW&SB B lock 1 7, Near COD,Opposite Sattar Masj Id, Gulshan-e-lqbal, 
Karachi.upto I I .00 A.M. on 3 Oc9-..oj7 and will be opened at 11.30 A.M. The 
tenderers / bidders are welcomed to witness the opening of' the tenders on aforesaid 
date, time and place. 

5. QUANTITY: 

The required quantity of each iteii, as shown in the list attached herewith, 
are approximate, and may be increased or decreased to the actual requirements. 

6. RATES:  
The rates / price quoted by you, should be firm and final inclusive of all 

taxes etc. for free delivery at Consignee's Site / Ultimate Consignee's site. 
However,' the rates price •of POL items will be subject to any change if any tax, 
levy imposed / relaxed by the Govt. of Pakistan at a later stage same will be 
honored and accepted by the KW&SB. * 

7. CONSIGNEES: 

The Executive Engineer (Mech), Store and Purchase Division, KW&SB is 
the Consignee, whose office is situated Central Workshop, 9 Mile, Main Sharea 
Faisal, Kaiachi. 

8. PACKING AND DELIVERY OF STORES:  

a) Packing and Marking of the material should be sound clear and clean. The 
supply must be in non-returnable drums / tins / packings: The weight of the article 
in a drum [tin / Packing should be indicated at the outer side thereof. 

b) The delivery of' P01. Items / Lubricants would. be  required within the 
specified period of' time and unloading at the proper destination(s) of the 
Consignee / Ultimate Consignee to bc indicated in the supply order(s) which will 
be placed on you from time to time. by the Consignee 

Continued on Page-03 



Page —03 

9. INSPECTION:  
The inspection of the stores will e carried out by an official of KW&SB or 

his authorized representative at Consignee's site / Ultimate Consignee's site. 
10. PAYMENTS: 

After delivery of the Stores to the Consignee concerned, th bills duly pre-
receipted and properly revenue stamped should be submitted to him for 
verification of the correctness of' the quantity and quality of the stores supplied by 
you for onward transmission to the Accounts Officer (Stores) / Budget Offker, 
KW&SB as the Case may be, for necessary audit and payments. 

11. PAYMENT OF STAMP DUTY:  
The successful bidders / firms will have to execute Contract agreement on 

non-Judicial Stamp Paper of appropriate value in terms of Stamp Duty Act. 
12. FORCE MEAJURE CLAUSE:  

The tenders will be covered by the usual force meajure clause 
13.. PENAL CLAUSE:. 

II' the Firm (s) / Company fails to deliver the stores within the prescribed 
iieriod for such delivery or do not fulfill other terms and conditions of the contract 
the KW&SB can take one or all the action as the case may be against the defau tiers 
as follows:- 
a) If the Firm(s) / Company fails'to supply a part / portio'i of the stores 
within the stipulated period of time, the liquidated damages will 1e imposed @ 2% 
of the value of the delayed supplied stores per rponth or part of the month. 
b) if the Firm(s) / Company fails to supply the entire stores within.fhe 
stipulated period of time, the Rate Contract will be cancelled at the firm / 
company's risk and cost, also the performance Security I Security deposit(s) may 
even be forfeited in favour of' KW&SB due to will-full negligence and 
carelessness. 
14. INTEGRITY PACT:  

'The successful bidders exceeding Rs. 10.00 Million will have to submit the 
Integrity .Pact as per SPPRA Rule-89. 
15. ACCEPTANCE OF TEN1)ER / OFFER / 1111):  

The Procuring Agency / KW&S13, however, reserves the right to accept or 
reject any or all bids subject to the relevant provisions of SPPR Rule-2010. All 
decisions of the KW&SB in respect of the matters relating to the resultant contract 
will be final and binding upon you. 

Your's faithfully, 

Executive Engineer 
Store and Purchase Division 

KW&SB 
Seal and Signature of 
Quol 1110 L 

Cont in tied on Pae-04 



Page-04 

LIST FOR StJPPLY OF POL GENERAL ITEMS FOR PUMPING 
MACHINERY OF KW&SB FOR THE FINANCiAL YEAR 2017-2018.  

S.No. Description of Stores Quantity Rate per T 0 T A L 
(pprox) Liter/IKg 

1.  Turbine Oil T-100. 12,600 liters 

2.  Mobil Oil SAE-40. 35,400 litres 

3.  Hydrolic-68 12,600 liters 

4.  Transfamcr Oil 2,520 liters 

5.  Grease 'II 3. 2,730 K.G 

6.  Flu.shing Oil. 2,100 liters  

 

Grand 'l'otal: Rs. 

 

IN WARDS RUPEES. 

   

• Executive Engineer 
Store and Purchase Division 

KW&SB 
Seal and Signature of 
Quoting firm. 



Sr. Fund Name of Alloca Product 
No Head & workiGoods ted 

Sub Funds 
Head 

01. 6023-04 PCL(tems) 300 High Speed DieseL 
for pumping Mifflon 
Machinery cf LUBRICANT.  
KW&SB. 

2. Turbine OilT-100 

3. MobiI 01 SAE-40 

4. Hydraulic-68. 

5. Transformer Oil. 

6. Flushing Oil. 

7. C-rease-3 

Quantity i  Estimated 
cost. 

1000000 80.00 P/L 
liters. (rates 

fluctuation 
by OGRA). 
231.00 P/L 

12600 liters 163.00P/L. 

35400 liters 148.00 PIL. 

12600 liters 134.00P/L 

2520 liters 226.00 P/L. 

2100 liters 133.00 P/L. 

2730 Kgs. 

Method of 
procurement 

Direct 
contracting 
16 b (vi). 

do  
Single stage one 
envelope. 

do - 

do 

do 

Source of Items to 
Funds be 

executed 

KW&SB Under 
own process 

1.DEO-3000 SAE-40 :70000 liters 
Propriety to PSO 

413.00 
P/Kgs 

do  

-do---- 

do- 

Anticipated/Act 
ual Date of 
Advertisement 

8- 8. 2c1 

:1. 9. 2I7 

Anticipated! Anticipated! 
Actual date Actual date 
ofstart of 

completion 
01 -07-2017 30-06-2018 

PROCUREMENT PLAN OF STORE AND PURCHASE DIVISION KW&SB FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-2018 

Contd on page-2 



ineer 
Store & 'urchase Divn. 

K.W.&.S.B. k 

Divi.e1 Accounts Officer 
Store Purchase Divn. 
KW&SBI  

Dy. Dir/i 
Store & Purchase Divn. 

KW&SB 

(Page No:2) 

S.#. FUND 
HEAD & 
SUB 
HEAD 

NAME OF WORK 
IGOODS 

. 

ALLOCATED 
FUNDS 

PRODUCT QUANTITY EST1MATED 
COST 

.. 

SOURCE 
OF FUNDS 

ITEM TO BE 
EXECUTED 

METHOD OF 
POCUREMENT 

ANTICPATED/ 
ACCUAL DATED 
OFADVERTISEME 
NT 

ANTICIPATED 
/ACCUAL 
DATE OF 
START 

I ANTICIPATED 
/ACCUAL 

I DATE OF 
COMPLETION 

C2 6023-05 Liquid chlorine 120 Million Liquid 26.40 Lacs 56.301 Per KW&SB Under Single stage one 14-07-2017 & 01-07-2017 30-06-2018 
and other 
chemals 

Chlorine& 
other . 

KGS KG. own process 
I 

envelope 15-07-2017 

- .. .. . . Chemicals - 
03 { 6023 05 Sodium Hypo SodiLn 500 Matrc 226E.4 00 KW&SB Under Single siage one 14 072017 & 01 072017 3006 20i8 

I CHoriLe 12 5%) Hypo Tons Per Matric own process ervelope 15 07 2017 

I CHrine NaOCI Chlorite 
(1215%) 

Toc. • 
. . 

• . . Chlorine . •-. I -. 
NaOCl ,_... 

Note:. BUDGETS MENTIONED UNDER 04" ARE ESTIMATED" 



f 
KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Store & 'Purchase Division, Central Workshop, 
Main Shara-e-Faisal Mile Karsaz Karachi.  

KW&SB/PS/RC-POL/2017-18/ 
f
I__ c Dated 2c_o1_2n 

The Director public Relation, 
KW&SB 
KARACHI. 

Sub: Publication of Tender Notice for Procurement of POL General Items 
for the Pumping Machinery of KW&SB on annual rate contract basis 
for the financiaLyear 201 7-2018 under SPPR-20 10 

Enclosed please find herewith 15 copies of KW&SB Tender Notice for the 
purpose captioned above to be published in all reputed News papers i/c DAWN 
English, The News. Jang (Urdu) and Sindhi News papers on a prominent place for 
invitation of sealed tenders. 

1-lowever, under the directives of SPPR Rules the notices may also he sent to 
the Websites of SPPRA, Govt. of Sindh. and KW&SB. 

Expenditure in respect of above advertisement will be charged under BG. 
6023-04 for the financial year 2017-2018. * 

Cuttings of all news papers containing / bearing the proposed tender notice 
may please be sent to this office immediately afler its publication. 

Photo copy of the Note sheet containing the approval of M.D. KW&SB vide 
Para-13 is also enclosed. 

End: As above 

Exe' i ineer (Mech) 
Store and Purchase Divn. 

KW&SB 

Copy for information to: 
1. The DMD (T/S), KW&SB. 
2. The Director Desigrie & Estimate / C'onvener of the Procurement Committee-I 
3. The C.E.(E&M)KW&SB 
4. The S.E.(COD),KW&SB. 
5. The Accounts Officer Concerned KW&SB / Member / Sc etary 
6. Master File. 

E'ec iv- 'ng: r cell) 
Store and Purchase Divn 

KW&SB 



KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Store & Purchase Division, Central Workshop, 
Main Shara-e-Faisal 9th  Mite Karsaz Karachi.  

  

TENDER NoTIcE FOR INVITATION OF WAXED SEALED TENDER / BIDS ON ITEM 
RATE BASIS FOR SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE BASIS FOR PROCUREMENT OF 
POL GENERAL ITEMS ON ANNUAL RATE CONTRACT BASIS FOR THE 
FINANCIAL YEAR 20 17-2018 UNDER SPPRA-2010.  

I. NAME OF PRODUCI'S: Petroleum Oil & Lubricants Items for Pumping 
Machinery of KW&SB. 

2. SCOPE OF WORK: To Keep the Pumping Machinery of KW&SB in 
running condition. 

3. ELIGIBILITY OF SUPPLIERS: Reputed Producers of POL / Oil Companies 
having at least one year experience in this field 
duly registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax 
Departments (copies to be provided) & at least 
last three years turn.over must be provided with 
the bids. 

4. TENDER / BIDDING i) Office of the DMD (T/S) 1ST  Floor and 
DOCUMENTS MAY BE CE ( E&M)-W,KW&SB. Ground floor, 
PURCHASED FROM Block-B 9111  Mile Main Shahra-e- Faisal, 

Karachi. 

ii) Office of the Accounts Officer (Rev) & 
Accounts, KW&SB, Room No.211, IS  Floor, 
Civic Centre Annexe 'uiIding Giilshan-e-
lqbal, Karachi. 

5. COSTOFTENDER/: 
BIDDING DOCUMENTS: 

6. BID SECURITY: 

7. BID VALIE)ITY: 

8. BUDGET H/A NO. 

Each Tender Set of Rs. 1500/- (Non-Refundable) 
through a Pay Order / Bank Draft in favour of 
KW&SB. 
2% of the total bid amount in the Shape ofa Pay 
Order / Bank Draft from any scheduled bank of 
Pakistan in favour of KW&SB 

90 Days 

6023-04 

9. LAST DATE FOR SALE / w.e.f date of 1 publication up to 21-08-2017  
ISSUANCE OF THE TENDER! 
BIDDING DOCUMENTS 

10. DATE AND 'liME FOR 22-08-2017 at 11.00 A.M. (Receipt) 
RECEIPT & OPENING OF at 11.30 A.M. (Opening) 

THE TENDER / BiD: 

11. PLACE OF OPENING OF Office of the Director Designe & Estimate / Convener 
THE BID: of the Procurement Committee-I KW&SB 

Block II 17,Near COD Filter Plant, Opposite 
Sattar Masjid,Gulshan-e-lqbal,Karachi. 

Contact No. 02 1-99245122 
Fax II 02 1-99245027 

Mob.No. 0300-2231850 

Continued page-2 



Page-2 

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS 1 ELIGIBILITY AND BID 
EVALUATION CRITERIA FOR THE GUIDANCE OF CONTRACTORS.  

1). Debarred and black listed firms are not eligible. 

2). Conditional bid shall not be acceptable. 

3). Bid should be properly signed by contractor with stamp, address,and 
contact No. 

4). Contractor should attached the copy of NTN in case of supply item 
copy of GST Registration and proof as registered as a manufacturer. 

5). The pay order of bid security as mentioned in NIT must be attached 
along with tender. 

6). All over writing & correction if any must be initialed by the bidder. 

7). Schedule of work quote the rate is enclosed. 

8). The details can be seen iii the office of Executive Engineer, Store & 
Purchase Division, KW&SB. 

9). All prevailing rules regarding contract date will be applicable. 

10). Must be having one year relevant experience and turn over last three 
years. 

NOTE:  

1). In case of any un foreseen situation resulting in closure of office on the 
date of opening or Govt. declares holiday the Tender shall be 
submitted/opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. 
No Tender/Bidding document shall be issued on the date of opening of 
the Tender. 

2). Bid Security in the Shape of Pay Order/Bank Draft from any scheduled 
bank of Pakistan in favour of KW&SB must beenclosed with the 
tender. 

3). The Tender Notice can also be downloaded from the Websites of 
SPPRA, www.pprasindh.ov.pk, Govt.of Sindh website 
www.sindhgov.pk  , and KW&SB website No. www.kwsb.gos.pk. 

4). The Procuring agency may reject any or all bids subject to the releyant 
provisions of SPPRA Rules-2010. 

I 



SR. Dl ECTOR HR) 
KW&SB 

KARACHI VVATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT AND ADMINISTRAflON DEIANi MEN I 

PlIONE NO. 021 99231464 - 021 - 99231463 

o. kW&SB/SR. DIR./HRD&A/397 Dated: huh  April, 2016 

OFFICE ORDER 

The Procurement Committee-I is re-constituted as per Rule-07 of Sindh 
Public Procurement Rules-2010, for performing the functions prescribed, in 
Rule-08 of Rules ibid for the works for which evaluation report required to be 
hoisted on Sindh Public Procurement Authority as under: 

Sr. 
No. 

Nominee Positli 

1.  Diector Desisn & Estimate Conv 
Memt 
MemL 
Mem 
MemL 

2.  Suserintendin. Ensineer Concerned) 
3.  Resresentative of D.G. TS), KMC 
4.. Representative of Finance Advisor, KMC 
5. .A.0. I D.A.O. I A.A.O. (Concerned) 

n in P.C. 

ner / Chairman 
er 
er 

r.  
er/Secretary 

The office of the Director Design shall be headquarter for Procurement 
Committee-I. 

The Concerned Superintending Engineer shall maintain the record of 
Procurement proceedings as required under Rule-9 of SPPRA-2010. 

This issues on the recommendation, of Chief Engineer (IPD)/D.M.D. 
(Planning) KW&SB and with te approval of Managing Director, KW&SB vide 
para 5/N. 

DISTRIBUTION  
1. Dy. Managing Director (TS) /C.E. (BT&D)IC.E. (WTM) KW&SB 

\-26y. Managing Director (Planning) / C.E. (IPD) KW&SB 
3. Chief Engineer (W/S) KW&SB 
4. Director Design & Estimate/Convener I Chairman Committee. 
•5 All Members of the Committee. 
6. Sr. Director (Finance) KW&SB 
7. Director (IT) KW&SB 
8. Director (I&C) M.D Secd: KW&SB 
9. Staff Officer to Vice Ch,iman, KW&SB 
lo:AD(LFA)Kw&sB 
11.AO (ESTT) KW&SB 
12.AO (Budget) KW&SB 
13. lAO-Il KW&SB 
14. Office Copy. 
15. Master File. 

c.c. to Managing Director, KW&SB 
00-2016 



c hake1 Ahmed) 
Managing Director (HRDA) 

KW&S3 

• KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
HUMAN RESOIJRCES DEVELOPMENT AND AOf.UUI ilATIO1 OCP,\TMLUT 

I'HOHC NO. 021 - 2314G4 .021 - 99214G) 

p 

No. KW&SB/D,M.D/NRD&A/919 ped: 22.10L20 15 

OFF,IC€ ORDER 

With lrnmediat e(1et, (or compliance of RUle-31 of SPPR, A Cornplint 

Rèdre.ssal Committee (CRC) is constituted compiising of the following: 

1.  Dy, Managing Director (Finance), KW&SB Convener 
2.  Chief Engineer (Korangi),KW&SB Mcmer/Secrctry 
3.  Chicf Engineer (Central), KMC Membet 

'1. Diroctor Administration, KMC Member 
5. Divisional Accounts Officer (5outh), KW&SB Member 

This Issues on. the recornmndtion of Dy. Maruging Director (TS) 

KW&SB, Dy. Managing Director (PtanIing), KW&SB and wiW th uppruviI of 

anaging Director, KW&SB. 

DiSTRIBUTION 

1. Dy,  Managing Director (IS) KW&SB 
2. Dy. Managiqg Diredtor (Finance) KW&B/Convener Committee 
3, Dy. Managing Director (Planning) KW&SB. 
4. Chief Engineer, Korangi, KW&SB/Meinber/Sccre tar>' Cc'mrnittec. 
5, ChIef Engineer, Central, KMC/Memher of the ConimiUec. 
6. Director Administration, KMC/Member of the CommiUe. 

;? Divisional Accounts Officer (South) KW&S 
8. Director (IT) KW&SB 
9 Director Personnel, KW&SB 
10. • Director Administration, KW&5D 
11. AD(LFA)KW&SB 
12. AO (ESTT) KW&SB 
13. Office Copy. 
14. Master File. 

c,c. to Managing Director, KW&SB 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16

